APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIDHYADHIRAJA VIDYA BHAVAN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930092
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75092
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAKKAD P.O ANGAMALY VIA ERNAKULAM DIST.

KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683589

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SEEMA P

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc ,B.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID vidyadhirajaangamaly@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8547463927

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2025/06/1.extension.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https:/Ividyadhiraja.inwp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/06/2Trust-Deed_11zon.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https:/Ividyadhiraja.inwp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/06/3.NOC-CERTIFICATE.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/06/4.recog_.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety-1.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/6.FIRESAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/7 .self-declaration.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/8.WATERHEALTH.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEES.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ACDEMIC-CALENDAR-1.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf

https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RESULT.pdf

SL
NO.

1

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

DETAILS

SEEMA P

43



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

11

10

12

16:1

SALINI S S

BIJI JOSE

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

1 2025 60 60

RESULT CLASS: XII

100

REMARKS

PASS
PERCENTAGE

GOOD RESULT

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

1 2025 85 85

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

GOOD RESULT

INFORMATION

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

12995
30 & 500

800 & 4

YES
20
12

https://youtu.be/yPmTgYnQdbo?
si=Sn2hJo2myWHLz94M

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

SEEMA P

SUNANDA.T.MENON

SHEEJAT.N

JINILKG

JYOTHLV

SMITHA.P

BINDHU.K

ANITHA.B

SREEDEVI.M.G

MAYA.M.G

ANITHA.P.P

ARUNA BALACHANDRAN

JIFI JOSE

SANDHYA MOHAN

SANGEETHAK.N

JOJY.T.F

SREEKALA K.P

DIVYA.TR

SANDHYA.V.NAIR

ANURAVI

VINI WILSON

RAJESWARY.A

RESMI.S.V

SANGEETHA.M.K

SREELAKSHMI.A.P

MAREESWARI.C

LEEBA M BABU

JILITHAP J

VANI.P

RAJISHA.A.M

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

M.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc PHYSICS

M.Sc CHEMISTRY

M.A.

M.A.HINDI

M.A.ENGLISH

M.A,B.Ed

MA ,PGDCA

M.A ENGLISH

M.A ECONOMICS

M.A.HINDI

M.Sc

M.A.ECONOMICS

M.A.ENGLISH

MA ,B.Ed HISTORY

P.D.C

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A,CELT

M.A

B.Sc MATHS

B.Sc MATHS

B.Sc MATHS

M.A HINDI

M.Sc BOTANY

ALL

M A.ECONOMICS

M.A



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

SHYBI PAUL

MRS.SHAINY.M.P

MRS.MINIKUMARY V

MRS.GEETHA KRISHNAN

RESMI.B

LIGA

BABY

OMANA M.V

SINDHU

JEEBAMOLT.S

JIMMY T D

PRAMOD T S

HEMA'V NAIR

PRAMEELA G

VINITHAP V

SINJUAG

BINU K DAVIS

NEETHU KRISHNA

SNEHA SANKARANARAYANAN

NAIR

JESAD SUKUMARAN

BAIJU

AJITHAR

BINDHU RAVI

RESHMA KUNJUMOL

SARITHA VIJAYAN

VISMAYAK S

SATHI DEVI SURENDRAN

ARYA BIJU

ATHIRA PARAMESWARAN

ANN MARIA VARGHESE

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

B.A,MLISC

P.D.C,NTTC

P.D.C,NTTC

P.D.C,NTTC

B.COM,PGDCA

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

B.A

SSLC

SSLC

B.Sc, B. Ed

POST DIPLOMA

MCA

M.A

BPED

MSc

M Com

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

BA, B.Ed, K-Tet

MSc






