# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDHYADHIRAJA VIDYA BHAVAN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930092
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75092
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAKKAD P.O ANGAMALY VIA ERNAKULAM DIST. KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683589
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SEEMA P
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc ,B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vidyadhirajaangamaly@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8547463927

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/1.extension.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2Trust-Deed_11zon.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3.NOC-CERTIFICATE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4.recogpdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/building-safety-1.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/6.FIRESAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/7.self-declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8.WATERHEALTH.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FEES.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/ACDEMIC-CALENDAR-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vidyadhiraja.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RESULT.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SEEMA P
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43

	PGT	11
	TGT	10
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	16:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SALINI S S
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	BIJI JOSE

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	60	60	100	GOOD RESULT

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	35	35	100	GOOD RESULT

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12995
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	800 & 4
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yPmTgYnQdbo? si=Sn2hJo2myWHLz94M

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION

1	SEEMA P	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
2	SUNANDA.T.MENON	PGT	M.Com
3	SHEEJA T.N	PGT	M.Sc PHYSICS
4	JINI.KG	PGT	M.Sc CHEMISTRY
5	JYOTHI.V	TGT	M.A.
6	SMITHA.P	TGT	M.A.HINDI
7	BINDHU.K	TGT	M.A.ENGLISH
8	ANITHA.B	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
9	SREEDEVI.M.G	TGT	MA ,PGDCA
10	MAYA.M.G	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
11	ANITHA.P.P	PGT	M.A ECONOMICS
12	ARUNA BALACHANDRAN	TGT	M.A.HINDI
13	JIFI JOSE	PGT	M.Sc
14	SANDHYA MOHAN	PGT	M.A.ECONOMICS
15	SANGEETHA K.N	PGT	M.A.ENGLISH
16	JOJY.T.F	TGT	MA ,B.Ed HISTORY
17	SREEKALA.K.P	PRT	P.D.C
18	DIVYA.T.R	TGT	M.A
19	SANDHYA.V.NAIR	PRT	M.A
20	ANURAVI	PRT	M.A
21	VINI WILSON	PRT	B.A,CELT
22	RAJESWARY.A	PRT	M.A
23	RESMI.S.V	PRT	B.Sc MATHS
24	SANGEETHA.M.K	PRT	B.Sc MATHS
25	SREELAKSHMI.A.P	TGT	B.Sc MATHS
26	MAREESWARI.C	PRT	M.A HINDI
27	LEEBA M BABU	TGT	M.Sc BOTANY
28	JILITHA P J	OTHER	ALL
29	VANI.P	PGT	M A.ECONOMICS
30	RAJISHA.A.M	PGT	M.A

31	SHYBI PAUL	OTHER	B.A,MLISC
32	MRS.SHAINY.M.P	NTT	P.D.C,NTTC
33	MRS.MINIKUMARY V	NTT	P.D.C,NTTC
34	MRS.GEETHA KRISHNAN	NTT	P.D.C,NTTC
35	RESMI.B	OTHER	B.COM,PGDCA
36	LIGA	OTHER	SSLC
37	BABY	OTHER	SSLC
38	OMANA M.V	OTHER	SSLC
39	SINDHU	OTHER	SSLC
40	JEEBA MOL T.S	OTHER	B.A
41	JIMMY T D	OTHER	SSLC
42	PRAMOD T S	OTHER	SSLC
43	HEMA V NAIR	PRT	B.Sc, B. Ed
44	PRAMEELA G	PRT	POST DIPLOMA
45	VINITHA P V	PGT	MCA
46	SINJU A G	PRT	M.A
47	BINU K DAVIS	PET	BPED
48	NEETHU KRISHNA	PRT	MSc
49	SNEHA SANKARANARAYANAN NAIR	PGT	M Com
50	JESAD SUKUMARAN	OTHER	NA
51	BAIJU	OTHER	NA
52	AJITHA R	OTHER	NA
53	BINDHU RAVI	OTHER	NA
54	RESHMA KUNJUMOL	OTHER	NA
55	SARITHA VIJAYAN	OTHER	NA
56	VISMAYA K S	OTHER	NA
57	SATHI DEVI SURENDRAN	OTHER	NA
58	ARYA BIJU	OTHER	NA
59	ATHIRA PARAMESWARAN	PRT	BA, B.Ed, K-Tet
60	ANN MARIA VARGHESE	PGT	MSc

61	MARIYA MATHAI	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed, K-Tet
62	SONIYA JOHNY	NTT	NA
63	SALINI A A	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MPhil(CP)